P \$40 00 711

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wolfco Group, Inc.	05/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eskem Incorporated
Street Address:	12446 Woodin Road
City:	Chardon Township
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	44024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7115547

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-621-2234

Email: clewis@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: George L. Pinchak

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16-520/5145

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George L. Pinchak

Total Attachments: 1

source=16-520 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021462 FRAME: 0362

500635761

PATENT UNITED STATES

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Wolfco Group, Inc., a corporation of the state of Ohio, having a place of business at 7553

Clover Avenue, Mentor, OH 44060-5206 (hereinaster "Wolfco"), in consideration of ONE

DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby ratify that it did

sell, assign, transfer and set over as of on or about June 1, 2007, and hereby sells, assigns,

transfers and sets over, nunc pro tune, to Eskem Incorporated, a corporation of the state of Ohio,

having a place of business at 12446 Woodin Road, Chardon Township, OH 44024 (hereinafter

"Eskem"), the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,115,547, issued on

October 3, 2006 and entitled "ADDITIVE FOR ENHANCED TREATMENT OF OIL WELL

CONTAMINANTS" ("the '547 patent"), including the right to sue and collect damages for any

and all past infringements of the '547 patent.

Signed at Chardon Township, Ohio, this 21st day of May, 2008.

Wolfco Group, Inc.

Bv:

Name: Edward J. Madachik

Title: President

Witnessed Rv:

Witnessed By:

RECORDED: 09/02/2008

3

PATENT REEL: 021462 FRAME: 0363